#### Memorandum of Understanding

### Under DBT Sponsored Research Project entitled

## STUDY OF LEAF SURFACE DIVERSITY IN THE PLANTS IN AND AROUND CITY OF AMRAVATI

Under the NE twining programme Memorandum of Understanding was signed between Dr. D. D. Khedkar, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati and Dr. Mousmi Saikia, Anandarm Dhekial Phookan College (A. D. P College), Nagaon, Assam. Both the collaborators and institutes agreed to collaborate for the research and students exchange.

Under MoU a unique and milestone event in glorious history of Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati. The Dept. of Botany was organized as "Student Exchange Programme" during 9<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> October 2018.

The students of ADP College, Nagaon, Assam visited Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati and exchanged academic, research and cultural wealth of Maharashtra.

Similarly, the students of Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati visited ADP College, Nagaon, Assam and Sikkim under the same program.



### Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati

Maharashtra - Assam Twinning for Outreach and Research Activity Under Department of Biotechnology, DST, Sponsored Foldscope Project



## Student Exchange Programme

9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2018

Venue: Sir C. V. Raman Auditorium,

Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati, Maharashtra, India

Twinning Partners: De

Department of Botany, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati, Maharashtra and

Dept. of Herbal Sci. & Tech., Anandaram Dhekial Phookan College, Nagaon, Assam

# **Programme Schedule**

S.N.	Event	Time
Inaugural Session		
1.	Arrival of Guests	1.00 pm
2.	University Anthem	1.00 pm-1.05pm
3.	Floral Welcome to the Guests	1.05 pm-1.10pm
4.	Welcome and Introductory Speech -	1.10pm -1.15pm
	Dr. D. D. Khedkar, Organizing Principal Investigator	
	Asso. Prof. in Botany, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati	
5.	Project Twinning Partner's Speech –	1.15pm-1.25pm
	Dr. Mausami Saikia, Principal Investigator,	
	ADP College, Nagaon, Assam	
6.	Declaration of Inauguration and Address	1.25pm-1.40pm
	Hon'ble Dr. Muralidhar Chandekar, Vice- Chancellor,	1.23pm-1.40pm
	Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati	
7.	Presidential Address- Dr. V.G. Thakare, Principal,	1.40pm-1.50pm
	Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati	
8.	Vote of Thanks- Prof. B. K. Dorkar, Head,	1.50pm-1.55pm
	Dept. of Botany, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati	
9.	Tea-Break	1.55pm-2.30pm
Workshop		
10.	Twinning Session	2.30pm-4.00pm
11.	Technical Session - Dr. Anupama Harshal, <i>Principal Investigator</i> , K. C. College, Mumbai	4.00pm-6.00pm
	Topic- Research Opportunities for UG & PG Students using Foldscope	
Cultural Programme		
7.00 pm - 8.30 pm		



Group of Students participating in Exchange Program at Amravati



Dr. N. G. Belsare, Principal , Brijlal Biyani College, Amravati inaugurated program



Students of Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati at ADP College, Nagaon, Assam



Students at ICAR Shillong Lab with Dr. Krishnappa



Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati, Maharashtra, India NAC Reaccredited with "Grade A" and UGC Awarded College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) Identified by DST, GoI for Grants under "FIST" and Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University as "Lead College"

Student Exchange Programme

9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2018 CERTIFICATE

Dr. Mousmi Saikia, Principal Investigator, Foldscope Project Asst. Professor, Anandaram Dhekial Phookan College, Nagaon, Assam

We are delighted and have great pleasure in thanking you for acceptance of the proposal for organization of "Student Exchange Programme" supported by Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Govt. of India organized during 9th to 10th October 2018. It was organized under Maharashtra - Assam Twinning for Outreach and Research Activity envisaged in Foldscope Scheme.

We appreciate and acknowledge your initiatives and efforts to take a group of students for the exchange programme at Deptt. of Botany, Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati, Maharashtra.

This programme under the twinning agreement between both institute will definitely help the students to widen their perspectives in deciding their career and line of research in future.

Dr. D. D. Khedkar Organizing Principal Investigator Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati



Dr. V. G. Thakare Principal Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati